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We want to determine the output signal from an LTI-system, we have 
two cases;

A) The input signal is causal and the Z-transform exists

B) The input signal has (an infinite length) non-causal part

We solve this by using the Z-transform, Y(z) = H(z)X(z) and calculate 
the inverse Z-transform

We solve this by using the convolution sum (we cannot use the Z-
transform since it does not exist for the input signal)
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A)
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Compare with slide 14)
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Use for instance 
Matlabs function 
residuez.m

Compare with 
Lecture 4!!!
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Now, using known tables of formulas we get the inverse Z-transform as;
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1.19 tan (0.35 2.5392/0.35)
0.95 (0.35^2 + (0.35 2.5392)^2)

Compare with slide 8)

Compare with slide 18)
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B) Non-causal input signal of infinite length
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In Matlab;

Compare with slide 14)

Recall, we had;



19



20



21



22



In Matlab: 
freqz([1 2 1],1)



In Maltlab:
freqz([1 2 2],1)


